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Friday 13th October 
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
I hope you are all well. Here is a roundup of this week’s news. 
 
Parents’ Evenings 
 
We are looking forward to seeing lots of you at Parents’ Evenings on Wednesday 18th October and 
Thursday 19th October. Please could you come in through the main entrance and make your way 
down to the classrooms. The meetings will take place in the hall. 
 
Training Day 
 
Next week there is a training day on Friday 20th October. School will be closed to all pupils on this 
day.  
 
Hallowe’en Disco 
 
The PTA are organising Halloween Discos for KS1 (incl. reception) and KS2 on Thursday 26th October! 
The KS1 disco will be 4:30-5:30pm and the KS2 disco will be 6-7pm Suggested donation is £2 per 
child, which includes drinks and a snack. Prizes for best costumes too! This is a drop-off event, but 
parents are welcome to stay if required. Volunteers would also be gratefully received – contact 
Charlotte on 07463730935 if you would like to get involved. 
 

 
 
Flu Immunisations 
 
The annual flu immunisations are due to take place on Tuesday 12th December and you will have 
received an e-mail through Parentmail. If you could please follow the link on the email to give/deny 
consent for the flu immunisations to be administered.  
 
World Mental Health Day 
 
World Mental Health Day was on Tuesday 10th October and the School Council are currently working 
with PC Bowles, our Community PCSO on improving mental health and wellbeing. They held a special 
assembly on Tuesday for the whole school. Thank you to Miss Ditta our learning mentor for leading 

Email: hello@springbankprimary.org 
Website: www.springbankprimary.org 

Spring Road, Leeds LS6 1AD 
Tel 204 3120   Fax 204 3121 



this project with the children.  If you would like to read more about the work of the School Council 
please go to https://www.springbankprimary.org/page/?title=School+Council&pid=35 
 
Young Shakespeare Company 
 
On Thursday, the Young Shakespeare Company put on a performance of Romeo and Juliet for Years 
5 and 6. The children had the opportunity to become actively involved in the play through a range of 
drama activities and take on the role of some of the characters. Thank you so much to the PTA for 
paying for this event to take place each year! 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Good Work Assembly 
 
Our superstars this week are Aliyah (Rec), Wyatt, Serena and Vlada (Year 1), Ivy and Abdulmalik 
(Year 2), Joel (Year 3), Ettie and Connie (Year 4), Cassandra and all of Year 5, Shariyah and Dewru 
(Year 6). Well done everybody! 
 
Attendance 
 
Attendance this week has improved from last week to 93.06% with one class managing 98% - 
Reception again! Well done to this year group who have won Attendance Ted three times this half 
term! 
 
Holiday Activities 
 
Half term is fast approaching. School finishes on Friday 27th October. Please find some information 
about holiday activities which you might be interested in at the bottom of the newsletter. The local 
Manning Stainton estate agents is also running a Christmas Card competition if any children are 
interested in taking part. Please follow this link to learn more 
https://manningstainton.co.uk/blog/community/christmas-card-competition-2022-2 
 
 
Have a lovely weekend! Please do not hesitate to contact me at 
a.houldsworth@springbankprimary.org if you have any questions or queries. 
 

Amy Houldsworth 

Acting Head of School 
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DATES FOR THE DIARY 

Training Days for this year 

Friday 20th October 2023 

Monday 6th November 2023 

Monday 8th January 2024 

Monday 3rd June 2024 

 

Dates for this half term 

Monday 16th October Owls Visit Reception 

Wednesday 18th and Thursday 19th October Parents’ Evenings 

Monday 16th October – Thursday 19th October Year 6 Bikeability 

Thursday 19th October Football Competition – Road to Wembley 

Monday 23rd October International Week – French Speaking Countries 

Wednesday 25th October Year 2 visit to Keighley and Worth Valley Railway 

Thursday 26th October Hallowe’en Discos 

Friday 27th October End of Autumn Term 1 

 

Dates for Next Half Term 

Tuesday 7th November Autumn Term 2 starts 

Tuesday 7th November Open Morning for prospective Reception parents 9:30am 

Thursday 9th November Peace Museum for Year 6 

Friday 10th November Stone Age Workshop Year 3 

Monday 13th November Year 5 Planetarium 1pm 

Tuesday 14th November School Photographs 

Wednesday 15th November Open Evening for prospective Reception parents 6pm 

Friday 17th November Year 6 visit to Lotherton Hall (World War 1) 

Thursday 23rd November Premier League Primary Stars Football Tournament Year 5/6 Girls 

Thursday 30th November and Friday 1st December D-Side Internet Safety 

Thursday 7th December Jolly Christmas Postman Workshop for Reception 

Tuesday 12th December Year 1 Toys Workshop 

Tuesday 19th December Years 1-6 Christmas Performance 2:15pm 



Wednesday 20th December Reception Nativity 9:15am 

Wednesday 20th December Years 1-6 Christmas Performance 2:15pm 

Friday 22nd December Autumn Term ends 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

 


